Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

COUNTY OF WELLINGTON

CITY OF GUELPH

Speedvale Avenue West, between Hanlon Parkway and Edinburgh Road, within the City of Guelph, County of Wellington

(street address and city, town, etc. or if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

The contract work entails the construction a new 400mm watermain, and repaying of the roadway, on Speedvale Avenue, within the City of Guelph owned right of way, under Contract No. 21-008

(description of improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on: June 12, 2023

Date certificate signed:	June 12 2023
Date contineate signed.	June 12 2025

(payment officer)

Name of owner:	Corporation of the City of Guelph
Address for service:	1 Carden Street, Guelph, Ontario, N1H 3A1
Name of Contractor:	Capital Paving Inc
Address for service:	Box 815 Guelph, ON N1G 6L8
Name of payment certifier:	Kyle Gibson, Manager of Technical Services
Address:	1 Carden Street, Guelph, Ontario, N1H 3A1

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

- A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: <u>Not Applicable</u> (where liens attach to pre mises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)
- B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Stephen O'Brien, City Clerk, 1 Carden Street, Guelph Ontario, N1H 3A1 (where liens do not attach to premises)